

## Telese Beauty Inc. Adds L'Occitane en Provence to Beauty Avenue Las Vegas' Exclusive Selection of Luxury Brands

Renowned French brand enhances Beauty Avenue Las Vegas retail offerings, emphasizing the chain's commitment to luxury cosmetics.

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, April 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Telese Beauty Inc., the parent company of Beauty Avenue Las Vegas, is pleased to announce the integration of the esteemed French luxury brand L'Occitane en Provence into its carefully curated selection of beauty offerings. This strategic addition further solidifies Beauty Avenue's commitment to providing discerning customers with

Franch Luxury brand L'Occitano an Proyence

French luxury brand L'Occitane en Provence launching at Beauty Avenue Las Vegas

premium beauty products of exceptional quality.

Founded in 1976 by Olivier Baussan, L'Occitane en Provence is known for its exquisite range of body, face, hair, fragrance, and home products inspired by the rich heritage of Provence, France. Focusing on natural ingredients and sustainable practices, the brand meticulously crafts each product to celebrate and preserve the region's time-honored traditions. From its headquarters in Manosque, France, L'Occitane en Provence oversees the development and production of its entire product line, working closely with local producers who adhere to traditional methods.

Cheryl Forrester, spokesperson for Beauty Avenue, expressed enthusiasm about the partnership, stating, "We are pleased to welcome L'Occitane en Provence to our family of luxury brands. Their dedication to natural ingredients and sustainable practices aligns seamlessly with our values at Beauty Avenue."

Recognized for its commitment to natural beauty, L'Occitane en Provence offers a wide range of products formulated with the finest botanical extracts and essential oils. By integrating L'Occitane en Provence into its collection, Beauty Avenue reinforces its commitment to offering

customers access to premium beauty solutions.

As Beauty Avenue continues to set the standard for luxury cosmetics retail in Las Vegas, the addition of L'Occitane en Provence underscores its ongoing mission to provide customers with an unparalleled shopping experience catering to their diverse needs and preferences.

## **About Telese Beauty Inc:**

Telese Beauty Inc. is the parent company of Beauty Avenue Las Vegas, a premier destination for luxury cosmetics shopping. Committed to offering customers access to the finest beauty products from around the world, Telese Beauty Inc. continually expanding its portfolio with brands that embody excellence, innovation, and sustainability.

Cheryl Forrester
Telese Beauty Inc
+1 725-204-6076
cheryl@telesebeauty.onmicrosoft.com
Visit us on social media:
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706072613

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.